1
CSM_G3FM_DS_E_3_1
Solid State Relays
G3FM
100-μA-max. Leakage Current, No Bleeder
Resistor Required
• 1 mA to 500 mA micro-load switching.
• Switch to both AC and DC with no polarity.

Relays.
Note: The socket is optional.
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
1. Basic Model Name
G3FM: Solid State Relay
2. Rated Load Power Supply Voltage
2: 200 VAC
3. Rated Load Current
R5: 0.5 A
4. Terminal Type
S: Plug-in terminals
5. Zero Cross Function
L: Not equipped with zero cross function
6. Operation Indicator
N: Equipped with operation indicator
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Note: When ordering, specify the rated input voltage.
1 2 3 4 5 6
G3FM-@@@@@
Isolation Zero cross
function
Indicator Rated output load Rated input voltage Model
Photo-voltage coupler No Yes 0.5 A at 24 to 240 VAC
0.5 A at 24 to 110 VDC
5 VDC G3FM-2R5SLN
12 VDC
24 VDC
G3FM
2
■ Accessories (Order Separately)
Connecting Sockets
Specifications
■ Ratings (at an Ambient Temperature of 25°C)
■ Characteristics
Item PYF08A-E PY08 PY08-02 PY08QN(2)
Connecting Front connecting Back connecting
Mounting method/
Terminal type
Track mounted/
screw terminals
Solder terminals PCB terminals Wrapping terminals
Hold-down clip PYC-A1 PYC-P
Model Input Output
Rated
voltage
Operating
voltage
Impedance Voltage levels Applicable load
Must
operate
voltage
Must release
voltage
Rated load
voltage
Load
voltage
range
Load
current
Inrush
current
G3FM-2R5SLN 5 VDC 4 to 6 VDC 250 Ω±20% 4 VDC max. 1 VDC min. 24 to
240 VAC
24 to
110 VDC
19.2 to
264 VAC
19.2 to
125 VDC
1 to